

W.P(C)No. 353 OF 2004
ITEM No.7

Court No. 2

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.353/2004

U.P. STATE EMPLOYEES CONFEDERATION & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and exemption from filing O.T.)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 12/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Tripurari Ray,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Ramni Taneja,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Writ Petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.